

1

SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA@Deepu AND ORS

FIR No 242 /2022

PS (Sangam Vihar)

02.02.2023

Ld. PO is on full day leave.

Present: Sh. A.T.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Mandeep Kumar Sharma for
complainant Sh. Omkar Gupta.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused Deepak Gupta S/o
Dinesh Gupta.
Accused Kanti, Baby and Pinki in person.
Accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh Gupta and Sunil Negi
produced from JC.
IO/SI Rahul Nimesh in person.

Notice issued to Anita, Rahul and Kajal received back served.
However, they have not appeared before the court today.

Issue fresh notice to the said witness returnable on NDOH.
As per direction of Ld. PO.
Put up for purpose fixed on **13.03.2023**.

(Reader)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.02.2023