

State Vs Deepak Gupta @ Deepu and Ors.
FIR No. 242/2022
PS Sangam Vihar

13.03.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State. .
Accused deepak @ Deepu, Sunil Negi, Deepak Gupta,
Baby Gupta, Kanti Devi, Pinki Gupta in person.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Ld counsle for accyused
Depak Gupta @ Deepu, Baby and Kanti Devi and
Pinki.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused Depak Gupta
S/o Dinesh Gupta.
Sh. Yash, Ld proxy counsel for complainant.

Notice issued to proposed accused Anita, Kajal and
Rahul received back served. However, they have not appeared despite
service.

Issue BW against accused Anita, Kajal and Rahul in
the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

An application for cancellation of bail of accused
Pinki gupta had already been filed on behalf of complainant.

Ld counsel for accused pinki gupta submits that the
copy of same has not been supplied.

Complainant is directed to supply the same within 2
days.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application for
cancellation of bail as well as on the application u/s 319 CrPC
and arguments on charge on **17.04.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.03.2023