

1

SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA @ Deepu AND ORS

FIR No 242 /2022

PS (SangamVihar)

22.05.2023

Ld. PO is on full day leave.

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak Gupta @ Deepu, Sunil Negi,
Deepak Gupta, Baby Gupta, Pinki Gupta and Kanti
Devi in person.
Sh. Jatin Panwar, Ld proxy counsel for accused
Sunil Negi.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused Deepak
Gupta S/o Dinesh Gupta.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Baby Gupta.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

She is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

**Issue NBW's against the proposed accused Anita,
Kajal and Rahul through DCP returnable on NDOH.**

Put up for purpose fixed on **13.07.2023**.

Vishal Pahuja, 1st Link
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/22.05.2023