

17

SC 489/2022 STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA@Deepu ANDORS
FIR No.242/2022
PS (SangamVihar)

13.07.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak @ Deepu, Sunil Negi, Deepak
Gupta, Baby Gupta, Pinki Gupta and Kanti Devi
in person
None for complainant

NBW issued against proposed accused Anita, Kajal, Rahul received back unexecuted with the report "No such persons/left the address". However, no one has appeared on behalf of complainant.

Issue notice to the complainant as well as his counsel for NDOH.

Application for cancellation of bail of accused Pinki Gupta already filed by the complainant. Accused Pinki Gupta again given an opportunity to file reply to the said application.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application for cancellation of bail/application under Section 319 Cr.P.C. on 11.09.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.07.2023