

13 SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA @ Deepu AND ORS  
242 /2022 (SangamVihar)

16.05.2024

**Ld. PO has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy which shall be conducting on 15th and 16th May, 2024 (Two Days) as New Master Trainers Trainer -Judicial Officers Master Trainers (ECT\_3\_2024).**

Present: Dr. P.D. Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak Gupta @ Deepu, Deepak S/o Dinesh, Kanti Devi, Sunil Negi in person.  
Proposed accused Anita, Kajal and Rahul in person.  
Accused Pinki Gupta, Baby Gupta in person.  
Sh. M.L. Chaudhary alongwith Sh. Umashankar, Ld counsel for all accused persons.  
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta (**through VC**) alongwith Ms. Neha Bharti, Ld counsel for accused Deepak Gupta and Pinki Gupta.  
Sh. Nalin Kant Bhardwaj, Ld proxy counsel for complainant.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.07.2024**.

Ahlmad