

SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA @ Deepu AND ORS

FIR No. 242 /2022 (Sangam Vihar)

24.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mandeep Kumar Sharma alongwith Sh. Yash Gupta, Karan Gupta, Ld counsel for complainant.
Accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh abent.
Accused Baby Gupta, Pinki Gupta, Kanti Devi, Sunil Negi in person.
Proposed accused Anita, Kajal and Rahul in person.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Baby Gupta, Pinki Gupta.

Repy to the application u/s 319 CrPC (358 B.N.S.S.)
filed on behalf of the proposed accused. Copy supplied.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- not paid. The same be filed on the NDOH.

Issue NBW against accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh and notice to his surety returnable on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the application u/s 319 CrPC on 24.10.2024.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/24.09.2024