

10 SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA @ Deepu AND ORS

242/2022

(Sangam Vihar)

02.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
complainant Omkar Gupta.
Accused Deepak Gupta @ Deepu in person.
Accused Deepak Gupta s/o Dinesh produced from JC.
Accused Baby Gupta and Kanti Devi in person.
Accused Sunil Negi in person.
Accused Pinky Gupta in person.
Proposed accused Anita, Kajal and Rahul in person.
Sh. Anil Tomar and Sh. Pravesh Singhal, Ld. counsel
for accused Baby Gupta and Pinky Gupta.
Sh. M.L.Chaudhary alongwith Ms. Rashmi Tagala, Sh.
Satish Gulliya, Ms. Omisha Kathuria, Ms. Shalini
Singh, Sh. Surender Pratap Singh and Sh. Satya Dev
Singh., Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Gupta @
Deepu and Kanti Devi.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

On request, the matter is renotified for arguments on
charge on **27.05.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.04.2025