

4 SC 489/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA@Deepu AND ORS
242/2022 (Sangam Vihar)

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.
Accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh produced from J/c.
Accused Deepak Gupta @ Deepu, Baby Gupta, Sunil
Negi and Pinky Gupta in person.
Accused Kanti Devi absent.
Sh. Anil Tomar and Sh. Pravesh Singhal, Ld. Counsels
for accused Baby and Pinky Gupta.
Sh. M. L. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
Gupta @ Deepu, Kanti Devi Gupta, Sunil Negi and
Deepak S/o Dinesh.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Kanti Devi. Heard. In view
of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. She
is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

At request, matter is adjourned.

List for arguments on application under Section 193
CrPC r/w Section 319 CrPC/arguments on charge on **17.09.2025 at
12 Noon.**

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/08.08.2025