

3 SC 489/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA alias Deepu
242/2022
(Sangam Vihar)

17.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate for complainant.

Mr. M.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for accused Deepa Gupta alias Deepu, Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh and Kanti Devi.

Mr. Anil Tomar, Advocate for accused Baby Gupta and Pinky Gupta.

Accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh Chander Gupta, Deepak Gupta @ Deepu, Sunil Negi, Baby Gupta and Kanti Devi are present on bail.

Accused Pinky Gupta is absent.

SHO PS Sangam Vihar in person.

PW SI Talib Khan and MHC (M) in person.

1. An application seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Pinky Gupta.
2. Put up for purpose fixed on **09.04.2026**.

(Reader)
17.03.2026