

[13 SC 489/2022]

STATE Vs. DEEPAK GUPTA alias Deepu

FIR No. 242/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

U/S-307/323/341/452/506/34 IPC

CNR- DLST01-009292-2022

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate for accused Baby and Pinky Gupta.

Accused Deepak Gupta S/o Dinesh Chand Gupta, Deepak Gupta alias Deepu, Kanti Devi, Sunil Negi, Pinki Gupta and Baby are present on bail.

1. Heard.
2. The FSL report with regard to the CCTV video footage not yet filed by way of supplementary chargesheet.
3. None is present on behalf of PS – Sangam Vihar.
4. Accordingly, issue summons to SHO, PS – Sangam Vihar calling up to file the FSL report of the CCTV video footage and also the CCTV video footage in accordance with law within 08 weeks from today, returnable for **03.08.2026**.
5. Be listed for compliance of aforesaid directions and **for arguments on pending interim application on 03.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.06.2026

nk